

GAHC010004492025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/25/2025

DEBANANDA KURMI
S/O. LATE MULENDRA KURMI, R/O. DEOHAL TE STAFF LINE, P/O.
HOOGRIJAN, P/S. BORDUBI, DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:MINU TANTI
W/O.SRI AKASH TANTI
WHO BEING THE INFORMANT REP. BY MISS X(I)
MISS X(II)
MISS X(III) (P.W.2
P.W.3
P.W.4 NAMES WITHHELD)
R/O. DEOHAL TEA ESTATE
P/S. BORDUBI
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA, SR. ADV, MR. A K GUPTA,MR. R K MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. I U CHOWDHURY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --24.03.2026

Due to absence of learned Amicus Curiae who is appearing for respondent no. 2, the matter could not be taken up.

List the matter accordingly on 31.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant